

Bid Tabulations - Columbia East Force Main

Contract #17003

Bid Date: February 19, 2021

Revised 2/23/2021

Schedule A

| Engineer's Estimate | | | | | | Contractor: Culbert Construction, Inc. 5% Bid Bond | | Contractor: DW Excavating, Inc. 5% Bid Bond | | Contractor: Tapani, Inc. 5% Bid Bond | | Contractor: Rotschy, Inc. 5% Bid Bond | |
|---------------------|---|-------|------|---------------|--------------------------|--|-----------------|---|-----------------|--|-----------------|---|-----------------|
| Item No. | Description | Quant | Unit | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount |
| A-1 | Minor Changes | 1 | FA | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| A-2 | Roadway Surveying | 1 | LS | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 17,839.79 | \$ 17,839.79 | \$ 16,100.00 | \$ 16,100.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| A-3 | Record Drawings (Minimum \$5,000) | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 6,100.00 | \$ 6,100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| A-4 | Spill Prevention, Control and Countermeasures (SPCC) Plan | 1 | LS | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 126.09 | \$ 126.09 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| A-5 | Resolution of Conflicts with Existing Utilities | 1 | FA | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| A-6 | Potholing | 90 | EA | \$ 250.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 324.32 | \$ 29,188.80 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 13,500.00 |
| A-7 | Mobilization (5% max. bid) | 1 | LS | \$ 413,000.00 | \$ 413,000.00 | \$ 207,158.34 | \$ 207,158.34 | \$ 159,000.00 | \$ 159,000.00 | \$ 269,000.50 | \$ 269,000.50 | \$ 349,227.00 | \$ 349,227.00 |
| A-8 | Project Temporary Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 112,751.34 | \$ 112,751.34 | \$ 109,000.00 | \$ 109,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 | \$ 165,000.00 | \$ 165,000.00 |
| A-9 | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | 1 | LS | \$ 160,000.00 | \$ 160,000.00 | \$ 180,988.26 | \$ 180,988.26 | \$ 153,600.00 | \$ 153,600.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 |
| A-10 | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B - Single Force Mains | 11415 | LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 22,830.00 | \$ 1.44 | \$ 16,437.60 | \$ 1.80 | \$ 20,547.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 17,122.50 | \$ 1.70 | \$ 19,405.50 |
| A-11 | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B - Dual Force Mains | 19800 | LF | \$ 4.10 | \$ 81,180.00 | \$ 2.24 | \$ 44,352.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 19,800.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 59,400.00 | \$ 9.25 | \$ 183,150.00 |
| A-12 | Controlled Density Fill | 200 | CY | \$ 75.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 107.50 | \$ 21,500.00 | \$ 258.00 | \$ 51,600.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 29,000.00 |
| A-13 | Crushed Surfacing Base Course | 4700 | TN | \$ 26.00 | \$ 122,200.00 | \$ 25.45 | \$ 119,615.00 | \$ 37.00 | \$ 173,900.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 202,100.00 | \$ 26.00 | \$ 122,200.00 |
| A-14 | Crushed Surfacing Top Course | 1600 | TN | \$ 30.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 65.51 | \$ 104,816.00 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 67,200.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 54,400.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 48,000.00 |
| A-15 | HMA Cl. 1/2 PG 64-22 | 5750 | TN | \$ 125.00 | \$ 718,750.00 | \$ 81.91 | \$ 470,982.50 | \$ 76.00 | \$ 437,000.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 517,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 575,000.00 |
| A-16 | Resetting Existing Hydrant. Sta 4+36 | 1 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 2,422.44 | \$ 2,422.44 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 3,800.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| A-17 | Single Forcemain HDPE, DR 11, 20-inch Diam. (IPS) with inside diameter of 16.146 inches - East, Station 169+00 to 224+72.30 | 5700 | LF | \$ 120.00 | \$ 684,000.00 | \$ 57.30 | \$ 326,610.00 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 450,300.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 456,000.00 | \$ 77.25 | \$ 440,325.00 |
| A-18 | Single Forcemain HDPE, DR 11, 20-inch Diam. (IPS) with inside diameter of 16.146 inches - West, Station 169+00 to 224+72.30 | 5715 | LF | \$ 120.00 | \$ 685,800.00 | \$ 57.29 | \$ 327,412.35 | \$ 79.00 | \$ 451,485.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 457,200.00 | \$ 77.25 | \$ 441,483.75 |
| A-19 | Dual Forcemain HDPE, DR 11, 20-inch Diam. (IPS) with inside diameter of 16.146 inches - Station -1+39.39 to 169+00 and 224+72.30 to 250+81.57 | 19800 | LF | \$ 265.00 | \$ 5,247,000.00 | \$ 103.70 | \$ 2,053,260.00 | \$ 135.50 | \$ 2,682,900.00 | \$ 133.00 | \$ 2,633,400.00 | \$ 167.00 | \$ 3,306,600.00 |
| A-20 | Connection to Existing PWRF Influent Piping | 1 | LS | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 43,533.35 | \$ 43,533.35 | \$ 36,900.00 | \$ 36,900.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 34,000.00 | \$ 34,000.00 |
| A-21 | Connection to Columbia East Pump Station | 1 | LS | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 13,960.72 | \$ 13,960.72 | \$ 16,600.00 | \$ 16,600.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| A-22 | Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials | 1000 | CY | \$ 55.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 0* | \$ 0 | \$49 | \$49,000 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| A-23 | Comb. Air Valve Assembly | 8 | EA | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 68,000.00 | \$ 9,768.24 | \$ 78,145.92 | \$ 12,300.00 | \$ 98,400.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 120,000.00 |
| A-24 | Water Pollution and Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 7,399.26 | \$ 7,399.26 | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 17,600.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| A-25 | Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter | 100 | LF | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 78.24 | \$ 7,824.00 | \$ 66.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| A-26 | Mailbox Relocation | 3 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 512.51 | \$ 1,537.53 | \$ 526.00 | \$ 1,578.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| A-27 | EDA Project Sign | 1 | EA | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,281.27 | \$ 1,281.27 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| A-28 | Paint Line | 11700 | LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 23,400.00 | \$ 0.22 | \$ 2,574.00 | \$ 0.19 | \$ 2,223.00 | \$ 0.50 | \$ 5,850.00 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 2,925.00 |
| A-29 | Plastic Stop Bar | 20 | LF | \$ 12.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 20.50 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 21.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 440.00 |
| A-30 | Infiltration Facility Relocation | 2 | EA | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 5,414.99 | \$ 10,829.98 | \$ 13,700.00 | \$ 27,400.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 13,000.00 |
| | | | | | Subtotal: | \$ 8,656,900.00 | \$ 4,307,956.54 | \$ 5,188,203.00 | \$ 5,499,173.00 | \$ 6,206,456.25 | | | |
| | | | | | Sales Tax (8.6%): | \$ 744,493.40 | \$ 370,484.26 | \$ 446,185.46 | \$ 472,928.88 | \$ 533,755.24 | | | |
| | | | | | Schedule A Total: | \$ 9,401,393.40 | \$ 4,678,440.80 | \$ 5,634,388.46 | \$ 5,972,101.88 | \$ 6,740,211.49 | | | |

* Bidder's submitted bid did not show an entry in this row, but bidder entered zero dollars using the City's bid form. The excel sheet used was formatted such that zero-dollar bids were shown as blank.

Schedule B - Additive Bid Schedule

| Item No. | Description | Quant | Unit | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount |
|----------|--|-------|------|---------------|-------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| B-1 | Mobilization (5% max. bid) | 1 | LS | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1,613.02 | \$ 1,613.02 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| B-2 | Shoring and Trench Safety | 1 | LS | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1,513.04 | \$ 1,513.04 | \$ 18,300.00 | \$ 18,300.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 |
| B-3 | Furnish and Install 10 Plug Valves and Appurtenances | 1 | LS | \$ 285,000.00 | \$ 285,000.00 | \$ 280,352.57 | \$ 280,352.57 | \$ 298,400.00 | \$ 298,400.00 | \$ 229,600.00 | \$ 229,600.00 | \$ 243,800.00 | \$ 243,800.00 |
| | | | | | Additive Bid Subtotal: | \$ 315,000.00 | \$ 283,478.63 | \$ 322,900.00 | \$ 243,600.00 | \$ 249,500.00 | | | |
| | | | | | Sales Tax (8.6%): | \$ 27,090.00 | \$ 24,379.16 | \$ 27,769.40 | \$ 20,949.60 | \$ 21,457.00 | | | |
| | | | | | Additive Bid Total: | \$ 342,090.00 | \$ 307,857.79 | \$ 350,669.40 | \$ 264,549.60 | \$ 270,957.00 | | | |
| | | | | | GRAND TOTAL: | \$ 9,743,483.40 | \$ 4,986,298.59 | \$ 5,985,057.86 | \$ 6,236,651.48 | \$ 7,011,168.49 | | | |

| Schedule A | | | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | | | | | | |
|------------|---|-------|------|---------------|--------------------------|---|------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------|---|-----------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|
| | | | | | | Contractor: Apollo, Inc. 5% Bid Bond | | Contractor: LaRiviere 5% Bid Bond | | Contractor: Pacific Civil & Infrastructure 5% Bid Bond | | Contractor: Graham 5% Bid Bond | |
| Item | Description | Quant | Unit | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount |
| A-1 | Minor Changes | 1 | FA | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| A-2 | Roadway Surveying | 1 | LS | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 20,400.00 | \$ 20,400.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 95,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| A-3 | Record Drawings (Minimum \$5,000) | 1 | LS | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| A-4 | Spill Prevention, Control and Countermeasures (SPCC) Plan | 1 | LS | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 3,150.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| A-5 | Resolution of Conflicts with Existing Utilities | 1 | FA | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| A-6 | Potholing | 90 | EA | \$ 250.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 1,180.00 | \$ 106,200.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 42,750.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 54,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 135,000.00 |
| A-7 | Mobilization (5% max. bid) | 1 | LS | \$ 413,000.00 | \$ 413,000.00 | \$ 310,000.00 | \$ 310,000.00 | \$ 300,000.00 | \$ 300,000.00 | \$ 315,000.00 | \$ 315,000.00 | \$ 465,000.00 | \$ 465,000.00 |
| A-8 | Project Temporary Traffic Control | 1 | LS | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 134,000.00 | \$ 134,000.00 | \$ 375,000.00 | \$ 375,000.00 | \$ 977,999.00 | \$ 977,999.00 |
| A-9 | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | 1 | LS | \$ 160,000.00 | \$ 160,000.00 | \$ 186,000.00 | \$ 186,000.00 | \$ 132,000.00 | \$ 132,000.00 | \$ 600,000.00 | \$ 600,000.00 | \$ 300,000.00 | \$ 300,000.00 |
| A-10 | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B - Single Force Mains | 11415 | LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 22,830.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 11,415.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 12,556.50 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 11,415.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 114,150.00 |
| A-11 | Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B - Dual Force Mains | 19800 | LF | \$ 4.10 | \$ 81,180.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 19,800.00 | \$ 1.80 | \$ 35,640.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 19,800.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 396,000.00 |
| A-12 | Controlled Density Fill | 200 | CY | \$ 75.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 242.00 | \$ 48,400.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| A-13 | Crushed Surfacing Base Course | 4700 | TN | \$ 26.00 | \$ 122,200.00 | \$ 22.50 | \$ 105,750.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 112,800.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 103,400.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 141,000.00 |
| A-14 | Crushed Surfacing Top Course | 1600 | TN | \$ 30.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 24.80 | \$ 39,680.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 38,400.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 35,200.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 104,000.00 |
| A-15 | HMA Cl. 1/2 PG 64-22 | 5750 | TN | \$ 125.00 | \$ 718,750.00 | \$ 84.00 | \$ 483,000.00 | \$ 93.00 | \$ 534,750.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 460,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 575,000.00 |
| A-16 | Resetting Existing Hydrant. Sta 4+36 | 1 | EA | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 3,550.00 | \$ 3,550.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 |
| A-17 | Single Forcemain HDPE, DR 11, 20-inch Diam. (IPS) with inside diameter | 5700 | LF | \$ 120.00 | \$ 684,000.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 598,500.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 513,000.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 399,000.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 741,000.00 |
| A-18 | Single Forcemain HDPE, DR 11, 20-inch Diam. (IPS) with inside diameter | 5715 | LF | \$ 120.00 | \$ 685,800.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 600,075.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 514,350.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 394,335.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 742,950.00 |
| A-19 | Dual Forcemain HDPE, DR 11, 20-inch Diam. (IPS) with inside diameter of | 19800 | LF | \$ 265.00 | \$ 5,247,000.00 | \$ 169.50 | \$ 3,356,100.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 3,465,000.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 2,475,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3,960,000.00 |
| A-20 | Connection to Existing PWRF Influent Piping | 1 | LS | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 28,300.00 | \$ 28,300.00 | \$ 36,300.00 | \$ 36,300.00 | \$ 220,000.00 | \$ 220,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 |
| A-21 | Connection to Columbia East Pump Station | 1 | LS | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 11,700.00 | \$ 19,100.00 | \$ 19,100.00 | \$ 230,000.00 | \$ 230,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 |
| A-22 | Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Materials | 1000 | CY | \$ 55.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 44,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 35,000.00 |
| A-23 | Comb. Air Valve Assembly | 8 | EA | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 68,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 104,000.00 | \$ 12,200.00 | \$ 97,600.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 176,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 240,000.00 |
| A-24 | Water Pollution and Erosion Control | 1 | LS | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 99,200.00 | \$ 99,200.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 150,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| A-25 | Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter | 100 | LF | \$ 25.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 99.00 | \$ 9,900.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| A-26 | Mailbox Relocation | 3 | EA | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 580.00 | \$ 1,740.00 | \$ 570.00 | \$ 1,710.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| A-27 | EDA Project Sign | 1 | EA | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 910.00 | \$ 910.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| A-28 | Paint Line | 11700 | LF | \$ 2.00 | \$ 23,400.00 | \$ 0.28 | \$ 3,276.00 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 2,340.00 | \$ 0.18 | \$ 2,106.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 23,400.00 |
| A-29 | Plastic Stop Bar | 20 | LF | \$ 12.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 460.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| A-30 | Infiltration Facility Relocation | 2 | EA | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 16,900.00 | \$ 33,800.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 12,400.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| | | | | | Subtotal: | \$ 8,656,900.00 | \$ 6,408,676.00 | \$ 6,331,066.50 | \$ 6,396,706.00 | \$ 9,399,999.00 | | | |
| | | | | | Sales Tax (8.6%): | \$ 744,493.40 | \$ 551,146.14 | \$ 544,471.72 | \$ 550,116.72 | \$ 808,399.91 | | | |
| | | | | | Schedule A Total: | \$ 9,401,393.40 | \$ 6,959,822.14 | \$ 6,875,538.22 | \$ 6,946,822.72 | \$ 10,208,398.91 | | | |

Schedule B - Additive Bid Schedule

| Item | Description | Quant | Unit | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount | Unit Price | Total Amount |
|------|--|-------|------|---------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| B-1 | Mobilization (5% max. bid) | 1 | LS | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 57,700.00 | \$ 57,700.00 | \$ 18,500.00 | \$ 18,500.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| B-2 | Shoring and Trench Safety | 1 | LS | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| B-3 | Furnish and Install 10 Plug Valves and Appurtenances | 1 | LS | \$ 285,000.00 | \$ 285,000.00 | \$ 233,000.00 | \$ 233,000.00 | \$ 280,000.00 | \$ 280,000.00 | \$ 367,815.00 | \$ 367,815.00 | \$ 500,000.00 | \$ 500,000.00 |
| | | | | | Additive Bid Subtotal: | \$ 315,000.00 | \$ 237,000.00 | \$ 339,650.00 | \$ 391,815.00 | \$ 600,000.00 | | | |
| | | | | | Sales Tax (8.6%): | \$ 27,090.00 | \$ 20,382.00 | \$ 29,209.90 | \$ 33,696.09 | \$ 51,600.00 | | | |
| | | | | | Additive Bid Total: | \$ 342,090.00 | \$ 257,382.00 | \$ 368,859.90 | \$ 425,511.09 | \$ 651,600.00 | | | |
| | | | | | GRAND TOTAL: | \$ 9,743,483.40 | \$ 7,217,204.14 | \$ 7,244,398.12 | \$ 7,372,333.81 | \$ 10,859,998.91 | | | |

Competitive bids were opened on February 19, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office, and all unbalanced bids checked. I recommend the contract be awarded to: **DW Excavating Inc.**

2/23/2021
Date

[Signature]
Project Manager

